



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

17 June 2024

Australian Securities Exchange Company Announcements Office

CHANGE OF AUDITOR

Paragon Care Limited (ASX:PGC) ("Paragon" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Ernst & Young as its auditor to replace RSM Australia Partners.

The decision to change auditor has been approved by Paragon's Board of Directors as it is in the best interests of shareholders. RSM Australia Partners applied for consent to resign as the auditor of Paragon Care Limited and this consent was subsequently approved by ASIC. The Company appreciates the work of its outgoing auditor, RSM Australia Partners, and looks forward to working with Ernst & Young.

For further information please contact:

David Collins
CEO & Managing Director
david.collins@paragoncare.com.au

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the Board of Directors of Paragon Care Limited

About Paragon Care Limited

Paragon Care (ASX:PGC) is an Australian based listed company in the healthcare sector. It is a leading provider of medical equipment, devices and consumables to the healthcare markets in Australia, New Zealand and Asia.